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General Authority for Statistics

ol Gao wuwn Jalall go gupoioall
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- gl sgaall dahio (ué Jalall speizo (lloal o (VA,4%) disuile Gusgswll

a6tV doladll 30 wwa Gupaizoll slacl

Number of Mutamirs by Length of Stay, 1437 AH
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General Authority for Statistics

:glawog pguin JUA aold Ul 6ao s Jalall o (ppoiooll

diuile gusgewll Gupeisell J4ing poieo (AM10FVI) Las) pgit gré Jalsdl o Gupoisoll 3ac g ly
(00,£%) oLuao) (1.~ 1) p5all JUa pgiolal Dils Guddl Jaladl goo Hupoizell diwd Sely Sua (%0T,9)
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a3l Jalsdl G0 pupaizoll dud Giglig «(0£%) diiuilo pudgeudl Gapaizall JSuig (To,0%) Glaoy (T.
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Number of Mutamirs by Length of Stay During the Month of Ramadan, 1437 AH
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Table (1) (V) ds

(92 BY -y Xy ) Agudadl g Cudadl g 4o lay) Adlaial) cawa ¢ g palnall
Mu'tamirs by Administrative Area, Gender and Nationality (Saudi / non-Saudi)

Non - Saudi

Al-Riyadh 2362951 892292 1470659 1073055 279030 794025 1289896 613262 676634 ool
Makkah Al-Mokarramah 5650476 2281755 3368721 3063810 1037992 2025818 2586666 1243763 1342903 40,5 A
Al-Madinah Al-Monawarah 848886 324915 523971 382247 110172 272075 466639 214743 251896 859kl Aull
Al-Qaseem 506543 196281 310262 180384 35811 144573 326159 160470 165689 sl
Eastern Region 1056094 364337 691757 463608 83060 380548 592486 281277 311209 a8, &l aakadl
Aseer 826177 332070 494107 187535 34063 153472 638642 298007 340635 g
Tabouk 209775 81053 128722 58678 12998 45680 151097 68055 83042 JEA PR
Hail 142944 52261 90683 51909 8524 43385 91035 43737 47298 Jil>
Northern Borders 67185 29030 38155 14329 3816 10513 52856 25214 27642 Atledd) sgusdl
Jazan 494092 200150 293942 115397 30702 84695 378695 169448 209247 ohl—=
Najran 189693 79862 109831 42709 11683 31026 146984 68179 78805 Oz
Al-Baha 198612 84729 113883 54034 14460 39574 144578 70269 74309 a=LJl
Al-Jouf 150369 63303 87066 35259 8077 27182 115110 55226 59884 hg ol

Total 12703797 4982038 7721759 5722954 1670388 4052566 6980843 3311650 3669193 ol

Source: Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics s Lo doladl Aigedl_ ¥ VT B yantl oo 1 yusall

$211s11e]S 104 Ajuoyiny |esauan
[MEeiTPR [0 D [TvT |7
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Table (2) (V)ds

(5osman 8 [igasnum ) Apaaially pand) iy uind) canea (49 painal
Mu'tamirs by Gendar, Age Groups and Nationality (Saudi / non-Saudi)

Non - Saudi

0-9 1515426 735105 780321 538472 257278 281194 976954 477827 499127 q-.
10-19 1631556 798352 833204 509940 250456 259484 1121616 547896 573720 V4-.
20-29 2190522 950947 1239575 778962 285182 493780 1411560 665765 745795 Y4-v.
30-39 2905351 1046812 1858539 1578093 418307 1159786 1327258 628505 698753 T4-Y.
40-49 2513288 814832 1698456 1473699 330973 1142726 1039589 483859 555730 ¢q-¢.
50-59 1269229 383435 885794 610069 81117 528952 659160 302318 356842 04-0.
60-69 495868 176706 319162 187416 33011 154405 308452 143695 164757 19-1.

70+ 182557 75849 106708 46303 14064 32239 136254 61785 74469 V.

12703797 YPAVEL] 5722954 4052566 6980843 3311650

Source: Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics slasd dalall dedl Y17 Bpaall rana s ybsal

$211s11e]S 104 Ajuoyiny |esauan
[MEeiTPR [0 D [TvT |7
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Table (3) (7)ds

wi,ﬁgﬁh.t.bmﬂ.&bﬁg,{imt%,
Mu'tamirs According to The Administrative Area and The Month in which he has The Umrah

trative Area dmll g Suadll 93 s Ol Ll golex | Jo¥l gobex [ G5 pusy 4,153 dakail
Total Dhu al-hijjah | Dhual-gadah | Shawwal Shaban Jumada (1) [ Jumada (1) abi (1)
iyadh 2605096 61893 126732 285116 1009123 254104 146791 77822 83349 84218 129326 206806 139816 o2yl
Makkah Al-Mokarramah 8761865 119362 255089 326013 4765797 484730 477178 192197 251633 239048 378333 506543 765942 40, SL 4
Al-Madinah Al-Monawarah 1029846 22427 32806 64283 600005 54330 44678 17527 11270 24512 24227 59363 74418 59dl Ayl
Al-Qaseem 555063 11876 36509 85456 208496 56264 23270 18724 15113 25951 19866 35737 17801 _P,Ib.m.:
Eastern Region 1112299 53739 46387 88813 348306 93379 194496 25687 42859 50772 54847 50421 62593 EWJOALETINTY
Aseer 896503 20476 22620 63103 476208 61470 34965 16913 28255 14015 29246 58607 70625 A
Tabouk 224973 5179 8099 11150 125503 15923 5103 5815 9581 5240 10669 15353 7358
Hail 147135 2448 2776 10119 77049 13361 11134 4662 4168 2809 3269 8999 6341 Jil>
Northern Borders 68189 1184 4601 6421 37280 4012 1722 1979 1108 1435 1903 2714 3830 Al sguxl
Jazan 529017 5171 17792 55786 260978 39674 26326 14959 20221 19560 25893 22075 20582 ol
Najran 204984 3637 9698 29155 48971 30561 26716 4421 5772 6869 10822 12762 15600 olyzs
Al-Baha 241421 7745 3943 7200 138841 16242 10841 5967 7884 9056 11686 9783 12233 4Ll
Al-Jouf 158849 3149 3007 9308 98814 10925 4920 4157 3479 3022 7084 5652 5332 gl

Total 16535240 318286 570059 1041923 | 8195371 | 1134975 | 1008140 390830 484692 486507 707171 994815 1202471 Aozl

Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics sliasd daladl aedl Yo V1 Byandl masa ygall

11s11e1s 104 Ajuoyiny |esauan
IMeTTR|[T]O R TT|?
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Table (3-1)

Administrative Area

Al-Riyadh

Makkah Al-Mokarramah

Al-Madinah Al-Monawarah

Al-Qaseem

Eastern Region

Aseer

Tabouk

Hail

Northern Borders

Jazan

Najran

Al-Baha

Al-Jouf

Total

"
I

[l

"
!

8 yand) b Coal AN gl g Ay oY) Aldaial) caa ) gSA) ¢y painal)

(Y-Y)ds

Mu'tamirs Male According to The Administrative Area and The Month in which he has The Umrah

Total

1646227

5469188

646070

342202

730783

538535

140724

94144

39059

319857

122623

141252

91781

Dhu al-h

Axxtl 93

42623

73797

17259

8700

33884

12313

3118

1688

679

3373

2939

4228

2522

Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics

1)ja

Boxall 93

Dhu al-qadah

75110

158598

20535

20998

31606

12569

4648

1859

2445

10112

5628

2040

2203

Months

Ramadan S ELED]
167387 640017 163197
199196 2837864 316187

39501 376496 32849

45716 128689 36753

52579 245439 65647

34274 283827 36669

7816 77785 9846
5788 48367 9349
3451 21451 2412

30428 161027 23880

16183 32909 17011

4525 79885 10470

4275 56186 6201

10322445 207123 348351 611119 4989942 | 730471

$211s11e]S 104 Ajuoyiny |esauan
[MEeiTPR [0 D [TvT |7

92977

312865

28221

18335

108305

20737

4067

6728

954

17011

14738

6590

2801

Jumada (II')

51641

133532

11742

12981

15187

9526

3798

3252

1246

10229

2545

3549

2756

51765

174217

7944

10041

28542

15045

6258

2209

763

11660

3439

4621

2221

)

Rabi (1)

60684

154009

17142

14711

30640

8319

3588

2162

775

10295

4372

5464

1852

Jsi g
Rabi (1)
85253
268886
13590
12245
36830
19746
5885
2644
980
15345
5893
6556

3370

By Py Nﬁ_b%_mhhvhh_

Safar Moharram

126217 89356 oLl
350515 489522 10,51 2K
35770 45021 855al) 2yal
21015 12018 il
34003 48121 EVEJONETIRTY
40847 44663 s
8955 4960 s
6097 4001 Sl
1787 2116 ER DA YW |
12412 14085

8270 8696 Ol
5635 7689 EW
4223 3171 oyl

634329 261984 318725 314013 477223 655746 773419 Aol

cLiasdl dalall Asedl - ¥+ 17 Bpoadl zasa usal
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Table (3-2)

Byan) A cual g1 Hedll g Ay oY) Alkaial) s GLIY) G painal)

Mu'tamirs Female According to The Administrative Area and The Month in which he has The Umrah

Months

strative Area Il

Total Dhual-qadah | Shawwal

Al-Riyadh 958869 19270 51622 117729 369106 90907
Makkah Al-Mokarramah 3292677 45565 96491 126817 1927933 168543
Al-Madinah Al-Monawarah 383776 5168 12271 24782 223509 21481
Al-Qaseem 212861 3176 15511 39740 79807 19511
Eastern Region 381516 19855 14781 36234 102867 27732
Aseer 357968 8163 10051 28829 192381 24801

Tabouk 84249 2061 3451 3334 47718 6077

Hail 52991 760 917 4331 28682 4012

Northern Borders 29130 505 2156 2970 15829 1600
Jazan 209160 1798 7680 25358 99951 15794

Najran 82361 698 4070 12972 16062 13550
Al-Baha 100169 3517 1903 2675 58956 5772

Al-Jouf 67068 627 804 5033 42628 4724

Total 6212795 221708

430 3205429

Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics

11s11e1s 104 Ajuoyiny |esauan
IMeTTR|[T]O R TT|?

53814

164313

16457

4935

86191

14228

1036

4406

768

9315

11978

4251

2119

26181

58665

5785

5743

10500

7387

2017

1410

733

4730

1876

2418

1401

31584

77416

3326

5072

14317

13210

3323

1959

345

8561

2333

3263

1258

4 373811 128846 165967

e

Rabi (1)

23534

85039

7370

11240

20132

5696

1652

647

660

9265

2497

3592

1170

172494

Jsl au

Rabi (1)

44073

109447

10637

7621

18017

9500

4784

625

923

10548

4929

5130

3714

229948

80589

156028

23593

14722

16418

17760

6398

2902

927

9663

4492

4148

1429

339069

=

Moharram

50460

276420

29397

5783

14472

25962

2398

2340

1714

6497

6904

4544

2161

429052

sLashl Aalall Bidl Y211 Syandl s 5ial

(Y-*)dss

1Y) dalal)

Adledd! sgusdl

oble
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Table (4) (f)ds

3 yand) 4 Cuali (o M) gl g 4y p1ay) Alhaial) qua ¢y g gradl () g paincall

Saudi Mu'tamirs According to The Administrative Area and The Month in which he has The Umrah

Months
Administrative Area dxxll g3 suaall 93 Jls& oliasy olad LWl golex | ol ol | Gl asy Jsl as 35 &yl dakail)
Total Dhu al-hijjah | Dhual-qadah | Shawwal Ramadan Shaban Jumada (Il') Rabi (I1) Rabi (1) Moharram
Al-Riyadh 1371426 35488 82896 159570 556210 129829 58521 40251 36413 31571 50914 119264 70499 C.brn».z
Makkah Al-Mokarramah 3348910 34830 80844 111452 2168580 176449 134957 44682 72968 61066 93328 134177 235577 4, SII 4
Al-Madinah Al-Monawarah 546195 5878 15263 33270 339921 27045 21646 6449 5625 10107 9050 36085 35856 59l Ayl
Al-Qaseem 349548 2981 26723 69303 130264 30596 8684 10664 7182 15454 10334 27356 10007 sl
Eastern Region 622133 31239 21670 53509 155394 43089 160710 17435 26447 34715 30608 21271 26046 a8, 400 aakul)
Aseer 689486 15797 19369 51259 385187 46741 22966 11636 20987 12515 20524 34151 48354 A
Tabouk 163387 3456 6618 6344 97584 10539 3318 3534 8110 4319 6249 10295 3021 [ELPVES
Hail 92869 1370 1526 6600 54571 6861 5967 1892 2724 1042 1213 5427 3676 Jil>
Northern Borders 53779 970 3956 5475 28947 3151 1344 1393 632 1367 1353 1862 3329 Aleddl sguzll
Jazan 402940 3042 13673 49912 206438 28862 14698 10178 17671 15956 12974 14715 14821
Najran 157804 1055 6608 24736 31941 25238 22441 3900 3434 4700 9431 9905 14415 oz
Al-Baha 158706 2640 1931 2978 103667 8907 6381 3469 5931 6261 6311 6082 4148 Ll
Al-Jouf 121834 1356 2273 8506 76834 8465 2795 2603 2426 2460 5884 3516 4716 gl

Total 8079017 140102 283350 582914 4335538 545772 | 464428 158086 210550 201533 258173 424106 474465

Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics LasD daladl dedl _ Yo\ Byeall 2y syall

SJNsiels 104 Aloyiny |esauan
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Table (4-1) (V-¢)Jdsn

8 yandl A ol A ygdidl g A oY) Alalal) caa [ sSA ¢y g grad) () g painal)

Saudi Male Mu'tamirs According to The Administrative Area and The Month in which he has The Umrah

istrative Area Azl 93 Jls olasy olad S s Jol gy [SEN ayla¥) Aalal
Total Dhu al-hijjah | Dhual-qadah | Shawwal Ramadan Shaban Jumada (1) [ Jumada (1) Rabi (I1) Rabi (1) Moharram
Al-Riyadh 730590 21330 40505 78323 303892 71681 30620 22868 19097 18426 26848 62629 34371 el
Makkah Al-Mokarramah 1760256 16126 41415 55215 1123268 97209 73375 23253 41859 30304 54536 79467 124229 EPSCI{-L o
Al-Madinah Al-Monawarah 295304 2814 8430 18148 185659 14785 11306 3155 3271 5223 4717 19475 18321 59l gl
Al-Qaseem 178639 1722 13142 33385 68612 15070 5268 6076 3466 7254 5189 14819 4636 (ol
Eastern Region 326305 15110 11669 26723 85247 22544 81375 8964 16261 17137 15699 11225 14351 a8, ol dalaid)
Aseer 368585 8185 9706 24993 207904 25804 11109 5849 9538 7212 11831 19355 27099 Aus
Tabouk 92688 1716 3562 4283 54780 5111 2424 2341 4787 2780 3293 5990 1621 JEIPVE|
Hail 48567 731 691 3185 29167 3672 2569 988 1246 543 713 3054 2008 Jil>
Northern Borders 28465 497 2018 2828 15373 1776 685 706 419 749 656 969 1789 Aledd) dguxll
Jazan 225470 1539 7529 27155 120837 14966 8768 5775 9363 6922 5664 7870 9082 obls
Najran 87810 753 3537 13370 18467 13487 12384 2239 2059 2802 4914 5871 7927 Olyzi
Al-Baha 81775 1245 852 1382 53864 4735 3348 1715 3276 3358 3311 2752 1937 e ||
Al-Jouf 63030 1071 1469 3839 39423 4337 1293 1511 1299 1416 2611 2147 2614 gl

Total 4287484 72839 144525 2306493 295177 | 244524 85440 115941 104126 139982 235623 249985 H

Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics LoD daladl 2 dl - Yo AT Byendl e < yiall

11s11e1s 104 Ajuoyiny |esauan
IMeTTR|[T]O R TT|?
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Table (4-2) (Y-%)Jdss
B yand) 4gd cua M) el g 4 oy Aldaial) Cona GLIY) il grad) & painal)

Saudi Female Mu'tamirs According to The Administrative Area and The Month in which he has The Umrah

Administrative Area axxll 93 S sy [SEN Ayl dakail
Total Dhu al-hijjah | Dhual-qadah | Shawwal Ramadan Shaban Jumada (1) [ Jumada(1) | Rabi(ll) Moharram
Al-Riyadh 640836 14158 42391 81247 252318 58148 27901 17383 17316 13145 24066 56635 36128 o2l
Makkah Al-Mokarramah 1588654 18704 39429 56237 1045312 79240 61582 21429 31109 30762 38792 54710 111348 4 S 4
Al-Madinah Al-Monawarah 250891 3064 6833 15122 154262 12260 10340 3294 2354 4884 4333 16610 17535 59l Ayl
Al-Qaseem 170909 1259 13581 35918 61652 15526 3416 4588 3716 8200 Sil45; 12537 5371 (sl
Eastern Region 295828 16129 10001 26786 70147 20545 79335 8471 10186 17578 14909 10046 11695 48, 500 dalail)
Aseer 320901 7612 9663 26266 177283 20937 11857 5787 11449 5303 8693 14796 21255 A
Tabouk 70699 1740 3056 2061 42804 5428 894 1193 3323 1539 2956 4305 1400 o3
Hal 44302 639 835 3415 25404 3189 3398 904 1478 499 500 2373 1668 Jil>
Northern Borders 25314 473 1938 2647 13574 1375 659 687 213 618 697 893 1540 Adleddl sgusll
Jazan 177470 1503 6144 22757 85601 13896 5930 4403 8308 9034 7310 6845 5739 obl>
Najran 69994 302 3071 11366 13474 11751 10057 1661 1375 1898 4517 4034 6488 olyzs
Al-Baha 76931 1395 1079 1596 49803 4172 3033 1754 2655 2903 3000 3330 2211 4Ll
Al-Jouf 58804 285 804 4667 37411 4128 1502 1092 1127 1044 3273 1369 2102 gl
Total 3791533 67263 EE 0595 | 219904 72646 94609 97407 188483 224480 Alexll
Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics slasd dalall Adl YN By0nl s sy ial

11s11e1s 104 Ajuoyiny |esauan
IMeTTR|[T]O R TT|?
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Table (5) (°)dsa

Band) Ad o (oA gl g Ay oY) Abdaial) Coa () g3 grad) € ()9 painal)
Non-Saudi Mu'tamirs According to The Administrative Area and The Month in which he has The Umrah

Months
Administrative Area saadll o3 Jlg Oliasy - alidl gslex | Jodl golez | U auy FSEN 4yl aakaill
Dhual-qadah | Shawwal Ramadan Jumada (1) | Jumada (1) | Rabi(ll) Moharram
Al-Riyadh 1233670 26405 43836 125546 452913 124275 88270 37571 46936 52647 78412 87542 69317 C.bfir:
Makkah Al-Mokarramah 5412955 84532 174245 214561 2597217 308281 342221 147515 178665 177982 285005 372366 530365 4, SLI 4
Al-Madinah Al-Monawarah 483651 16549 17543 31013 260084 27285 23032 11078 5645 14405 15177 23278 38562 8yl dayudl
Al-Qaseem 205515 8895 9786 16153 78232 25668 14586 8060 7931 10497 9532 8381 7794 (adll
Eastern Region 490166 22500 24717 35304 192912 50290 33786 8252 16412 16057 24239 29150 36547 48,400 aakul)
Aseer 207017 4679 3251 11844 91021 14729 11999 5277 7268 1500 8722 24456 22271 s
Tabouk 61586 1723 1481 4806 27919 5384 1785 2281 1471 921 4420 5058 4337 ous
Hail 54266 1078 1250 3519 22478 6500 5167 2770 1444 1767 2056 3572 2665 BYES
Northern Borders 14410 214 645 946 8333 861 378 586 476 68 550 852 501 il sgusll
Jazan 126077 2129 4119 5874 54540 10812 11628 4781 2550 3604 12919 7360 5761
Najran 47180 2582 3090 4419 17030 5323 4275 521 2338 2169 1391 2857 1185 Olyzs
Al-Baha 82715 5105 2012 4222 35174 7335 4460 2498 1953 2795 5375 3701 8085 ALl
Al-Jouf 37015 1793 734 802 21980 2460 2125 1554 1053 562 1200 2136 616 el

Total 8456223 178184 286709 459009 3859833 589203 543712 232744 274142 284974 | 448998 570709 728006 Aloxll

Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics ¢ oo daladl Al Y AT Bpaall e syall

11s11e1s 104 Ajuoyiny |esauan
IMeTTR|[T]O R TT|?
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Table (5-1) (Y-°)dsa

8 yaad) A Cuad A1 ygddl g 4 oY) ABhatal) Comn g8 ¢ gad grad] € O g paincall

Non-Saudi Male Mu'tamirs According to The Administrative Area and The Month in which he has The Umrah

Months
Administrative Area x93 Baadll 93 Jlgds by > Al golex | Jo¥l olex | U SEN 10! dakail
Total Dhu al-hijjah [ Dhual-qadah [ Shawwal Ramadan Rajab Jumada () | Jumada(l) | Rabi(ll) Moharram
Al-Riyadh 915637 21293 34605 89064 336125 91516 62357 28773 32668 42258 58405 63588 54985 CNF;.Y:
Makkah Al-Mokarramah 3708932 57671 117183 143981 1714596 218978 239490 110279 132358 123705 214350 271048 365293
Al-Madinah Al-Monawarah 350766 14445 12105 21353 190837 18064 16915 8587 4673 11919 8873 16295 26700
Al-Qaseem 163563 6978 7856 12331 60077 21683 13067 6905 6575 7457 7056 6196 7382 sl
Eastern Region 404478 18774 19937 25856 160192 43103 26930 6223 12281 13503 21131 22778 33770 EVEJOAL TN
Aseer 169950 4128 2863 9281 75923 10865 9628 3677 5507 1107 7915 21492 17564 A
Tabouk 48036 1402 1086 3533 23005 4735 1643 1457 1471 808 2592 2965 3339 [ELPVES
Hail 45577 957 1168 2603 19200 5677 4159 2264 963 1619 1931 3043 1993 Jil>
Northern Borders 10594 182 427 623 6078 636 269 540 344 26 324 818 327 Adledd! sgusll
Jazan 94387 1834 2583 3273 40190 8914 8243 4454 2297 3373 9681 4542 5003
Najran 34813 2186 2091 2813 14442 3524 2354 306 1380 1570 979 2399 769 ol
Al-Baha 59477 2983 1188 3143 26021 5735 3242 1834 1345 2106 3245 2883 5752 e ||
Al-Jouf 28751 1451 734 436 16763 1864 1508 1245 922 436 759 2076 557 gl
Total 6034961 134284 E 31 [0] EEEE 202784 209887 337241 420123 Aol
Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics sbasd daladl Al YA Bpeadl mans 2yl

11s11e1s 104 Ajuoyiny |esauan
IMeTTR|[T]O R TT|?
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Table (5-2) (Y-2)ds

B and) dgd cual M) gl g A1) Alhaial) aen GLIY) i graad) i il palnall

Non-Saudi Female Mu'tamirs According to The Administrative Area and The Month in which he has The Umrah

saaall g3 Al golex | Jo¥l golex | G sy Jol gy [SEN a0 dakail
Total Dhu al-qadah Jumada (Il) | Jumada(1) Rabi (1) Rabi (1) Moharram
Al-Riyadh 318033 5112 9231 36482 116788 32759 25913 8798 14268 10389 20007 23954 14332 weloll
Makkah Al-Mokarramah 1704023 26861 57062 70580 882621 89303 102731 37236 46307 54277 70655 101318 165072 4 S ash
Al-Madinah Al-Monawarah 132885 2104 5438 9660 69247 9221 6117 2491 972 2486 6304 6983 11862 5 y9adl diyudl
Al-Qaseem 41952 1917 1930 3822 18155 3985 1519 1155 1356 3040 2476 2185 412 (il
Eastern Region 85688 3726 4780 9448 32720 7187 6856 2029 4131 2554 3108 6372 2777 48,400 aalall
Aseer 37067 551 388 2563 15098 3864 2371 1600 1761 BOB) 807 2964 4707 s
Tabouk 13550 321 395 1273 4914 649 142 824 0 113 1828 2093 998 JEIPWE
Hail 8689 121 82 916 3278 823 1008 506 481 148 125 529 672 Sl
Northern Borders 3816 32 218 323 2255 225 109 46 132 42 226 34 174 Adleddl sguxll
Jazan 31690 295 1536 2601 14350 1898 3385 327 253 231 3238 2818 758
Najran 12367 396 999 1606 2588 1799 1921 215 958 599 412 458 416 Ol
Al-Baha 23238 2122 824 1079 9153 1600 1218 664 608 689 2130 818 2333 wUd
Al-Jouf 8264 342 0 366 5217 596 617 309 131 126 441 60 59 Chgxll
Total 2421262 43900 82883 140719 1176384 153909 153907 56200 71358 150586 204572 Aol
Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics eliaod daladl diedl Y- V1 8ol s sy el

11s11e1s 104 Ajuoyiny |esauan
IMeTTR|[T]O R TT|?
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Table (6) (V) ds
Ay 0ay) Adkaial) g5 yardl il e 23 Cuwa O g palinall
Mu'tamirs by The Number of Times for Umrah and Administrative Area

AVEPY ale I3 5yeall e suc

ales 5

Al-Riyadh 2605096 50999 29202 56863 292456 2175576 ol
Makkah Al-Mokarramah 8761865 1211338 606930 1202111 1924199 3817287 4o, Sl asa
Al-Madinah Al-Monawarah 1029846 40935 20452 74537 174625 719297 8 _yeall iyl
Al-Qaseem 555063 0 9350 15873 63562 466278 il
Eastern Region 1112299 1170 11044 24958 69991 1005136 a8, 4t aakaall
Aseer 896503 4210 3708 28782 94049 765754 pom—s
Tabouk 224973 720 378 8424 20013 195438 1 PR
Hail 147135 0 812 668 7737 137918 Jsl >
Northern Borders 68189 20 0 680 1214 66275 Atleid) Sgus!
Jazan 529017 6150 1184 10551 50173 460959 ohl—
Najran 204984 1174 1188 6489 19224 176909 Ol
Al-Baha 241421 14677 4820 19398 31348 171178 =Ll
Al-Jouf 158849 0 3065 2386 10216 143182 u-pas ||
Total 16535240 1331393 692133 1451720 2758807 10301187 ot
Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics slasd Zaladl duedl Y- VT el mae 1 yuuall

$211s11e]S 104 Ajuoyiny |esauan
[MEeiTPR [0 D [TvT |7
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Table (6-1) (V-1) ds

A ey dakalall g 5 gard) Gl e 238 G gSAN () g palinall

The Male Mu'tamirs by The Number of Times for Umrah and Administrative Area

2a\ery th UM B yeadl Silyw se

Administrative Area

FUPES

Al-Riyadh 1646227 38474 26210 41975 201343 1338225 C.br.»»nz
Makkah Al-Mokarramah 5469188 873021 425849 811538 1180724 2178056 40,SLl asle
Al-Madinah Al-Monawarah 646070 37109 16756 40179 110514 441512 8 all dnyall
Al-Qaseem 342202 0 8294 9230 40330 284348 _rTD.nr:
Eastern Region 730783 635 7500 17971 49282 655395 4,5, sl aakall
Aseer 538535 3450 3708 20143 54381 456853 s
Tabouk 140724 432 272 6963 15199 117858 JEA PR
Hail 94144 0 812 668 5622 87042 Sl >
Northern Borders 39059 20 0 680 1014 37345 AIladd) 3o
Jazan 319857 6150 1184 6116 35694 270713 Ol
Najran 122623 1174 1188 5460 15506 99295 Ol
Al-Baha 141252 9720 3526 11376 19777 96853 =L
Al-Jouf 91781 0 421 1867 7282 82211 P
Total 10322445 970185 495720 974166 1736668 6145706 al_ostl

Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics

sLasd aladl Zigdl ¥+ 17 8pentl mane t soisal

$211s11e]S 104 Ajuoyiny |esauan
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Table (6-2) (Y-1)ds

A oY) ddlalall g 5 yend) iy 238 Grwa G &) jalinal)

The Female Mu'tamirs by The Number of Times for Umrah and Administrative Area

2VEYY ale M5 5yondl Slye e

Administrative Area

2,191 Aalail

Ao
H Five times and more E three times

Al-Riyadh 958869 12525 2992 14888 91113 837351 ool
Makkah Al-Mokarramah 3292677 338317 181081 390573 743475 1639231 4o, S st
Al-Madinah Al-Monawarah 383776 3826 3696 34358 64111 277785 859kl aayull
Al-Qaseem 212861 0 1056 6643 23232 181930 _r.r;b.P:
Eastern Region 381516 535 3544 6987 20709 349741 a8, &bl aakall
Aseer 357968 760 0 8639 39668 308901 pom—s
Tabouk 84249 288 106 1461 4814 77580 2 P
Hail 52991 0 0 0 2115 50876 Jil >
Northern Borders 29130 0 0 0 200 28930 Atlaid) sgul!
Jazan 209160 0 0 4435 14479 190246 Ol
Najran 82361 0 0 1029 3718 77614 Ol
Al-Baha 100169 4957 1294 8022 11571 74325 a=LJ
Al-Jouf 67068 0 2644 519 2934 60971 - P |
Total 6212795 361208 196413 477554 1022139 4155481 al ozl

30

Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics

v_lbl.VVtN-bE_ N.F.IL_I4./J mbuff:mkrbc.;rbk_
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Table (7) (V) dJdea

A0y Adkalal) g 8 pand) €l pa 208 Cawad O gud sraad) (g palinal)

Saudi Mu'tamirs by The Number of Times for Unrah and Administrative Area

AVETY ale IS5 5yantl Silyw sie

Administrative Area

H

Al-Riyadh 1371426 2004 9880 22758 124519 1212265 o=l
Makkah Al-Mokarramah 3348910 224535 95958 315968 675686 2036763 4o, SLl 3Se
Al-Madinah Al-Monawarah 546195 5635 10960 39380 87234 402986 5590l Al
Al-Qaseem 349548 0 1694 8547 34552 304755 sl
Eastern Region 622133 1170 6000 13702 36203 565058 a8, &l aalasdl
Aseer 689486 4210 1564 14400 75856 593456 pum——es
Tabouk 163387 720 106 7425 15103 140033 [ PR
Hail 92869 0 508 0 4068 88293 Jil >
Northern Borders 53779 0 0 680 1084 52015 Al i) sgu=ll
Jazan 402940 1805 0 9678 38062 353395 ohl—=
Najran 157804 1174 1188 3852 13176 138414 Oy
Al-Baha 158706 1810 265 6628 19385 130618 =Ll
Al-Jouf 121834 0 2912 837 8224 109861 P
Total 8079017 243063 131035 443855 1133152 6127912 ol
Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics slasd dsladl diedl ¥ V1 B yontl e 1 el

$211s11e]S 104 Ajuoyiny |esauan
[MEeiTPR [0 D [TvT |7
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Table (7-1) (Y=Y ) de

ml..CEM, E,bmh‘ﬂk Sl e 238 o 9SAY () ga gaal) 0y g palinal)

Saudi Male Mu'tamirs by The Number of Times for Umrah and Administrative Area

2VEYY ale INS 5 peadl Silyn o

istrative Area

IS

Al-Riyadh 730590 2004 8924 14137 77774 627751 C.brL&n:
Makkah Al-Mokarramah 1760256 131279 50784 177382 362286 1038525 40,SLI Ass
Al-Madinah Al-Monawarah 295304 5635 7264 20344 43589 218472 8 59all Ayl
Al-Qaseem 178639 0 1694 4715 18270 153960 qrylb.mr:
Eastern Region 326305 635 3248 6715 19562 296145 a8, sl aabdl
Aseer 368585 3450 1564 7129 40372 316070 prm—s
Tabouk 92688 432 0 5964 11630 74662 P PO
Hail 48567 0 508 (0] 2283 45776 Jil>
Northern Borders 28465 0 0 680 884 26901 W DA (YW |
Jazan 225470 1805 0 6020 24664 192981 ol
Najran 87810 1174 1188 3288 10206 71954 Ol
Al-Baha 81775 1130 179 2987 10655 66824 a=LJ
Al-Jouf 63030 0 268 495 5428 56839 by =]l
Total 4287484 147544 75621 249856 627603 3186860 ot
Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics sLasDl Zalall Al _ Y+ V1 Byontl oot suisall

$211s11e]S 104 Ajuoyiny |esauan
[MEeiTPR [0 D [TvT |7
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Table (7-2) (Y-Y)dJdsn
Ay oy dBkatal) 55 perdl ) e a8 Gua G il graad) &) jalizal)

Saudi Female Mu'tamirs by The Number of Times for Umnrah and Administrative Area

a\eyy w_.h I B yendl Sl yo sue

Administrative Area

H

Al-Riyadh 640836 0 956 8621 46745 584514 sl
Makkah Al-Mokarramah 1588654 93256 45174 138586 313400 998238 40,SLl 4
Al-Madinah Al-Monawarah 250891 0 3696 19036 43645 184514 8 yall Ayl
Al-Qaseem 170909 0 0 3832 16282 150795 e—iall
Eastern Region 295828 535 2752 6987 16641 268913 45, Al aalll
Aseer 320901 760 0 7271 35484 277386 pem—"s
Tabouk 70699 288 106 1461 3473 65371 JEI PR
Hail 44302 0 0 0 1785 42517 Jil >
Northern Borders 25314 0 0 0 200 25114 WP PR ES |
Jazan 177470 0 0 3658 13398 160414 ol
Najran 69994 0 0 564 2970 66460 Ol
Al-Baha 76931 680 86 3641 8730 63794 =Ll
Al-Jouf 58804 0 2644 342 2796 53022 g =l
Total 3791533 95519 55414 193999 505549 2941052 al ozt
Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics e LoD doladl A Jl _ Y.V 50l T sydall

$211s11e]S 104 Ajuoyiny |esauan
[MEeiTPR [0 D [TvT |7
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Table (8)

(A)dse

Ay ay) Adhaial) 9 5 yendl ) pa A3 Crwa (g graad) S () g salinal)

Non-Saudi Mu'tamirs by The Number of Times for Umrah and Administrative Area

FAEAn" .vrh UM 8 pendl Slyo sue

Administrative Area

FIPES

Al-Riyadh 1233670 48995 19322 34105 167937 963311 C.brn\T:
Makkah Al-Mokarramah 5412955 986803 510972 886143 1248513 1780524 40,81 3
Al-Madinah Al-Monawarah 483651 35300 9492 35157 87391 316311 8 59l Al
Al-Qaseem 205515 0 7656 7326 29010 161523 .bllb.m::
Eastern Region 490166 0 5044 11256 33788 440078 a5, sl aakell
Aseer 207017 0 2144 14382 18193 172298 s
Tabouk 61586 0 272 999 4910 55405 [ PR
Hail 54266 0 304 668 3669 49625 Jil >
Northern Borders 14410 20 0 0 130 14260 EWA A YRS |
Jazan 126077 4345 1184 873 12111 107564 ol
Najran 47180 0 0 2637 6048 38495 Oly—zs
Al-Baha 82715 12867 4555 12770 11963 40560 =Ll
Al-Jouf 37015 0 153 1549 1992 33321 g =]l
Total 8456223 1088330 561098 1007865 1625655 4173275 ozl

Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics

mE%NbE_FAL_\4.JA m&th_m\fb“blfbk_

$211s11e]S 104 Ajuoyiny |esauan
[MEeiTPR [0 D [TvT |7
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Table (8-1)

istrative Area

Al-Riyadh

Ao

Five times and more

Il

"
I

W

A yay) Adkaial) 9 5 yend) <) e 23 Cawn SN 0 gaa graad) i€ 0 g salinall
Non-Saudi Male Mu'tamirs by The Number of Times for Umrah and Administrative Area

2VEYY ale IS Bpcadl Slye sue

(V-A)dss

4oyl ¥) dakaid )
915637 36470 17286 27838 123569 710474 oslsyl
Makkah Al-Mokarramah 3708932 741742 375065 634156 818438 1139531 4, S A
Al-Madinah Al-Monawarah 350766 31474 9492 19835 66925 223040 8 59l Al
Al-Qaseem 163563 6600 4515 22060 130388 —ssadll
Eastern Region 404478 4252 11256 29720 359250 a8, &l aakall
Aseer 169950 2144 13014 14009 140783 g
Tabouk 48036 272 999 3569 43196 JE PR
Hail 45577 0 304 668 3339 41266 Sl >
Northern Borders 10594 20 0 0 130 10444 VR P YRS |
Jazan 94387 4345 1184 96 11030 77732 ohl—>
Najran 34813 0 0 2172 5300 27341 Oz
Al-Baha 59477 8590 3347 8389 9122 30029 =Ll
Al-Jouf 28751 0 153 1372 1854 25372 g =]l
Total 6034961 822641 420099 724310 1109065 2958846
Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics
SUHIHEAD AVF VYN [CavuTy
IMeiTR [T R [T |?
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Table (8-2)

"
I

il

A0y Adkalal) g 5 pand) €l pa 28 Cawea GV Gl grd) pud ) jalinal)

(Y-A)desa

Non-Saudi Female Mu'tamirs by The Number of Times for Umrah and Administrative Area

Administrative Area

Al-Riyadh

Makkah Al-Mokarramah

Al-Madinah Al-Monawarah

Al-Qaseem

Eastern Region

Aseer

Tabouk

Hail

Northern Borders

Jazan

Najran

Al-Baha

Al-Jouf

Total

FAEAn" _th INS Byaadl il yo S

—nmd\m ngmm N:& ik EEHH

318033 12525 2036 6267 44368
1704023 245061 135907 251987 430075
132885 3826 0 15322 20466
41952 0 1056 2811 6950
85688 0 792 0 4068
37067 0 0 1368 4184
13550 0 0 0 1341
8689 0 0 0 330

3816 0 0 0 0
31690 0 0 777 1081
12367 0 0 465 748
23238 4277 1208 4381 2841

8264 0 0 177 138
2421262 265689 140999 283555 516590

Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics

$211s11e]S 104 Ajuoyiny |esauan
[MEeiTPR [0 D [TvT |7

CWIRYETRTY

252837 ol
640993 4, ASe
93271 8595l Ayl
31135 sl
80828 48, &t aalatl
31515 s
12209 A P
8359 Sl >
3816 EVL D PSS
29832 ohl—>
11154 Ol yzms
10531 =L
7949 PPN |
1214429 al ot

sLiasD Aaladl A Il Y+ V1 B panll e el
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Table (9) (%) do

Jd) 9 B8 pandl & pa A3 a9 palnall

Mu'tamirs by The Number of Times for Umrah and Month

2VEYY ale IS Byaall Silye sue

Moharram 1202471 166963 96399 198125 305435 435549 FSE)
Safar 994815 104650 58009 138283 243885 449988 gY-»=
Rabi (1) 707171 124558 49752 99066 142997 290798 Jof 2
Rabi (11) 486507 89911 39205 53816 94152 209423 O]y )
Jumada (1) 484692 106749 37211 61813 86208 192711 Jo¥l golen
Jumada (1) 390830 79386 31586 50853 66547 162458 Al goles
Rajab 1008140 141767 76580 124970 145222 519601 e,
Shaban 1134975 117334 37775 80693 142309 756864 Olead
Ramadan 8195371 204513 181614 484870 1233039 6091335 ol
Shawwal 1041923 86114 33797 66480 145994 709538 Jleie
Dhu al-qadah 570059 77568 39043 63722 91832 297894 Suaall 93
Dhu al-hijjah 318286 31880 11162 29029 61187 185028 Axexll 93

Total 16535240 1331393 692133 1451720 2758807 10301187 Aot

Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics ¢ LoD dalatl dc YV Byoall T yuall
SJUSHEJS 10) AJUOYJNY [eIdud!)

e TP |10 P [TTor |7
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Table (9-1)

H

Moharram

Five times and more

'
"
I

sl

W

) g8 pard) ) e 23 o ) gSA) (g palinall

Male Mu'tamirs by The Number of Times for Umnrah and Month

2VEYY ale M5 Spoall Slye sue

773419 120669 67997 130854 186259 267640 prme
Safar 655746 76644 43744 95121 159825 280412 BY-P%)
Rabi (1) 477223 92962 36518 67346 96843 183554 Jof )
Rabi (I 314013 64087 29874 36958 58016 125078 iy )
Jumada (1) 318725 77206 26853 42404 57044 115218 do1 golen
Jumada (11) 261984 57726 23748 38310 44807 97393 Al goles
Rajab 634329 103664 51694 86053 90145 302773 ey
Shaban 730471 83886 29368 53967 91554 471696 Ol
Ramadan 4989942 151435 128467 329787 775737 3604516 Olas,
Shawwal 611119 62722 23592 39461 87585 397759 Jlsdo
Dhu al-qadah 348351 55927 26968 36964 52369 176123 suaall 93
Dhu al-hijjah 207123 23257 6897 16941 36484 123544 Axxll 93
Total 10322445 970185 495720 974166 1736668 6145706
Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics
S211S11e)S 10) AJlloyIny |esauan
IMefTR |51 R [Tvor)?

ol
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Table (9-2) (Y-%)ds

Sl g B aad) Gl ye 3 coa GLIY) i paliaal)

Female Mu'tamirs by The Number of Times for Umrah and Month

a\ery _v_.hrgl.v [ FEAONTS

PP

Moharram 429052 46294 28402 67271 119176 167909 e
Safar 339069 28006 14265 43162 84060 169576 P
Rabi (1) 229948 31596 13234 31720 46154 107244 Jof ey
Rabi (11) 172494 25824 9331 16858 36136 84345 (LT )
Jumada (1) 165967 29543 10358 19409 29164 77493 Jo¥1 golex

Jumada (1) 128846 21660 7838 12543 21740 65065 2l golen
Rajab 373811 38103 24886 38917 55077 216828 .
Shaban 404504 33448 8407 26726 50755 285168 Gllunt
Ramadan 3205429 53078 53147 155083 457302 2486819 Gl
Shawwal 430804 23392 10205 27019 58409 311779 St
Dhu al-qadah 221708 21641 12075 26758 39463 121771 Suaall g3
Dhu al-hijjah 111163 8623 4265 12088 24703 61484 Al 03

Total 6212795 361208 196413 477554 1022139

Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics sl daladl 2l _ YoV S0l mus s yiall
SI11S17RI1S 104 AJLIOUINY [RI3UAN
IMeTTP |50 P TTor]?
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Table (10) (Y )den

d) 9 B pandl G e A28 a9 gremad) () g palinall

Saudi Mu'tamirs by The Number of Times for Umrah and Month

AVETY ale IM5 Byoall Silys sute

Month

Moharram 474465 30855 18560 65010 119931 240109 pr=e
Safar 424106 17030 12307 41955 101981 250833 BY-D5
Rabi (1) 258173 18157 8329 22638 50249 158800 Jol )
Rabi (I1') 201533 16956 6976 16890 32621 128090 S sy
Jumada (1) 210550 15399 5725 22521 42258 124647 ¥l golex>
Jumada (1) 158086 10608 5191 16545 26255 99487 Al goles
Rajab 464428 28995 14627 32068 56784 331954 e,
Shaban 545772 24431 6078 28771 58119 428373 ol
Ramadan 4335538 41815 37327 150194 507519 3598683 Ooliaa,
Shawwal 582914 16298 4989 18031 64905 478691 Jlsdo
Dhu al-gadah 283350 16849 7236 19610 45062 194593 Buaall 93
Dhu al-hijjah 140102 5670 3690 9622 27468 93652 dxxll 93

Total 8079017 243063 131035 443855 1133152 6127912 ozl

Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics slhasd daladl Al VoV Byontl mue yugall

$211s11e]S 104 Ajuoyiny |esauan
[MEeiTPR [0 D [TvT |7
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Table (10-1)

Moharram

Safar

Rabi (1)

Rabi (11)

Jumada (1)

Jumada (1)

Rajab

Shaban

Ramadan

Shawwal

Dhu al-qadah

Dhu al-hijjah

Total

Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics

Saudi Male Mu'tamirs by The Number of Times for Umrah and Month

PAPES

249985

235623

139982

104126

115941

85440

244524

295177

2306493

292829

144525

72839

4287484

"
I

il

) 98 pand) Gl pa 238 o 5SAY) () gad graad) (g palinal)

20003

10282

10246

9721

8599

5812

18081

14542

28064

9451

9487

3256

147544

2VEYY ale M5 Bpandl Silpe sus

10496 37680
8588 23981
3763 12065
4764 9860
3221 12497
3010 8777
6581 20403
3897 14849
21963 86788
3550 8721
3787 10079
2001 4156
75621 249856

$211s11e]S 104 Ajuoyiny |esauan
[MEeiTPR [0 D [TvT |7

59431

60345

30143

16874

24845

16595

29904

34069

282631

34643

23972

14151

627603

122375

132427

83765

62907

66779

51246

169555

227820

1887047

236464

97200

49275

3186860

sl Aalall Bl _ ¥+ V1 Byeadl e s sl

(Y=Y ) de

Jol aes
B 2
do¥l galex

Al goles

Jlgs
Buazll 93
A=l 93

Aol
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Table (10-2) (Y=Y )de

S 98 paad) i ya dde amea Y Gl gl ) palinall

Saudi Female Mu'tamirs by The Number of Times for Umrah and Month

AVETY ale IS5 Byoall Silpe sute

Moharram 224480 10852 8064 27330 60500 117734 pr=e
Safar 188483 6748 3719 17974 41636 118406 BY-»=
Rabi (1) 118191 7911 4566 10573 20106 75035 Jsf )
Rabi (11) 97407 7235 2212 7030 15747 65183 S 2
Jumada (1) 94609 6800 2504 10024 17413 57868 do¥l (ol
Jumada (I 72646 4796 2181 7768 9660 48241 Al golex
Rajab 219904 10914 8046 11665 26880 162399 >y
Shaban 250595 9889 2181 13922 24050 200553 Olad
Ramadan 2029045 13751 15364 63406 224888 1711636 ol
Shawwal 290085 6847 1439 9310 30262 242227 Jlsdo
Dhu al-qadah 138825 7362 3449 9531 21090 97393 Buaall 93
Dhu al-hijjah 67263 2414 1689 5466 13317 44377 Azl 93

Total 3791533 95519 55414 193999 505549 2941052 al ozt
Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics s LoD Aalatl gl | ¥ 17T Byantl mana 1 yusall

$211s11e]S 104 Ajuoyiny |esauan
[MEeiTPR [0 D [TvT |7
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Table (11)

2ad) g 8 yard) il e 238 i g grd) S (0 9 alineall

Non-Saudi Mu'tamirs by The Number of Times for Umrah and Month

2VEYYale SN 8 el ilyo due

S N =

Moharram 728006 136108 77839 133115 185504
Safar 570709 87620 45702 96328 141904
Rabi (1) 448998 106401 41423 76428 92748
Rabi (I1) 284974 72955 32229 36926 61531
Jumada (1) 274142 91350 31486 39292 43950
Jumada (11 232744 68778 26395 34308 40292
Rajab 543712 112772 61953 92902 88438
Shaban 589203 92903 31697 51922 84190
Ramadan 3859833 162698 144287 334676 725520
Shawwal 459009 69816 28808 48449 81089
Dhu al-qadah 286709 60719 31807 44112 46770
Dhu al-hijjah 178184 26210 7472 19407 33719

Total 8456223 1088330 561098 1007865 1625655

Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics

$211s11e]S 104 Ajuoyiny |esauan
[MEeiTPR [0 D [TvT |7
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Table (11-1) (V=YY ) des

) 9 B pand) &) ya e Guwa 5 9SAY) ) gud graad) € (g alinal)

Non-Saudi Male Mu'tamirs by The Number of Times for Umnrah and Month

2VEYY ale IS Bpoadl Sy sue

H ﬂmd\m Hmamm W.:l more EEHH

Moharram 523434 100666 57501 93174 126828 145265 oo
Safar 420123 66362 35156 71140 99480 147985 BY-9
Rabi (1) 337241 82716 32755 55281 66700 99789 Jef 2
Rabi (I1) 209887 54366 25110 27098 41142 62171 S )
Jumada (1) 202784 68607 23632 29907 32199 48439 ¥l goles
Jumada (I1) 176544 51914 20738 29533 28212 46147 sl goles
Rajab 389805 85583 45113 65650 60241 133218 ES
Shaban 435294 69344 25471 39118 57485 243876 Ol i
Ramadan 2683449 123371 106504 242999 493106 1717469 Obaay
Shawwal 318290 53271 20042 30740 52942 161295 e
Dhu al-qadah 203826 46440 23181 26885 28397 78923 Suaall 93
Dhu al-hijjah 134284 20001 4896 12785 22333 74269 Axxtl 93

Total 60349611 822641 420099 724310 1109065 2958846 Aozt
Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics s Liasd dalall 2l _ Y1 5 yandl grus o susall

$211s11e]S 104 Ajuoyiny |esauan
[MEeiTPR [0 D [TvT |7
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Table (11-2) (Y-YY)Jdexs

o) 98 pandl Gl e 220 Gawa S Al prdl S &l jalinal)

Non-Saudi Female Mu'tamirs by The Number of Times for Umrah and Month

2VEYY ale IS Byeall Silyw sue

Moharram 204572 35442 20338 39941 58676 50175 FSEN
Safar 150586 21258 10546 25188 42424 51170 o
Rabi (1) 111757 23685 8668 21147 26048 32209 J )
Rabi (11) 75087 18589 7119 9828 20389 19162 U1 S e
Jumada (1) 71358 22743 7854 9385 11751 19625 do¥l gales
Jumada (1) 56200 16864 5657 4775 12080 16824 Al goleas
Rajab 153907 27189 16840 27252 28197 54429 ey
Shaban 153909 23559 6226 12804 26705 84615 olad
Ramadan 1176384 39327 37783 91677 232414 775183 Ol
Shawwal 140719 16545 8766 17709 28147 69552 e
Dhu al-qadah 82883 14279 8626 17227 18373 24378 Suadll 93
Dhu al-hijjah 43900 6209 2576 6622 11386 17107 Azl 93

Total 2421262 265689 140999 283555 516590 1214429 EVEPES ||
Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics sl daladl &Il ¥ V1 Byanll e 1 yiall

$211s11e]S 104 Ajuoyiny |esauan
[MEeiTPR [0 D [TvT |7
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Table (12)

) 5 AalBY) Baa awa (i palinal)
Mu'tamirs by Length of stay and Month

2VEYY ale IS dal5Y) 5ue

Month > i Li

H

Moharram 1202471 53178 19837 98284 134265 155555
Safar 994815 59504 29445 97591 165824 160436
Rabi (1) 707171 50046 10541 73054 102150 108232
Rabi (1) 486507 31334 22432 45331 67040 77293
Jumada (1) 484692 39612 21588 55778 52781 71762
Jumada (11) 390830 23985 7909 32439 62021 73105
Rajab 1008140 98171 31644 120245 137611 147029
Shaban 1134975 100242 45454 162732 188027 179787
Ramadan 8195371 446195 146360 651812 873761 1381044
Shawwal 1041923 154977 63862 153257 169048 159798
Dhu al-qadah 570059 58779 24949 61102 66213 99463
Dhu al-hijjah 318286 64635 9137 23587 38428 54870

Total 16535240 1180658

Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics

$211s11e]S 104 Ajuoyiny |esauan
[MEeiTPR [0 D [TvT |7
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Table (12-1) (V-VY)dsn

D) g AlBY) Bae o ) 9SAN oy salinal)
Male Mu'tamirs by Length of stay and Month

AVETY ale I35 2alEYI Bute

Moharram 773419 29550 11018 61133 86606 108178 476934 FSEN
Safar 655746 33526 18747 57860 102967 110376 332270 BY-P
Rabi (1) 477223 25983 6957 47943 61072 76760 258508 Jol aesy
Rabi (1I') 314013 16370 12434 29185 45775 53196 157053 S 2y
Jumada (1) 318725 20250 10654 34367 34424 49352 169678 do¥l ealen
Jumada (1I) 261984 13058 4980 19956 39467 48815 135708 eV L PEX\PES
Rajab 634329 50906 17118 76293 87250 94559 308203 e
Shaban 730471 53713 26573 106709 123781 123984 295711 olad
Ramadan 4989942 245190 89682 414953 560400 870055 2809662 olas,
Shawwal 611119 74273 32992 89792 101323 105954 206785 Jlsds
Dhu al-qadah 348351 28523 12003 38770 44993 62337 161725 suaall 93
Dhu al-hijjah 207123 38777 5565 16747 25496 40499 80039 Azxxll 93

Total 10322445 630119 248723 993708 1313554 1744065 5392276 Aol
Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics Lo daladl aigldl Yo VT 5 pendl una 2y all

$211s11e]S 104 Ajuoyiny |esauan
[MEeiTPR [0 D [TvT |7
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Table (12-2) (Y-YY)ds

D) g AalBY) Bae rwa GAIYY ) palinal)

Female Mu'tamirs by Length of stay and Month

AVETY ale I35 2al5Yl Buka

H

Moharram 429052 23628 8819 37151 47659 47377 264418 pyma
Safar 339069 25978 10698 39731 62857 50060 149745 JEes
Rabi (1) 229948 24063 3584 25111 41078 31472 104640 Jot ey
Rabi (11) 172494 14964 9998 16146 21265 24097 86024 ECR
Jumada (1) 165967 19362 10934 21411 18357 22410 73493 A1 eoles
Jumada (11) 128846 10927 2929 12483 22554 24290 55663 2l goles
Rajab 373811 47265 14526 43952 50361 52470 165237 e
Shaban 404504 46529 18881 56023 64246 55803 163022 ot
Ramadan 3205429 201005 56678 236859 313361 510989 1886537 ey,
Shawwal 430804 80704 30870 63465 67725 53844 134196 Jlsds
Dhu al-qadah 221708 30256 12946 22332 21220 37126 97828 Suaall g3
Dhu al-hijjah 111163 25858 3572 6840 12932 14371 47590 Al 03

Total 6212795 550539 184435 581504 743615 924309 3228393 al ot

Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics sliaod deladl dedl _ YoV Byaadl oo 1yl

$211s11e]S 104 Ajuoyiny |esauan
[MEeiTPR [0 D [TvT |7
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Table (13) (VYY) ds

D) g AlBY) Baa o i grad) (g palinall
Saudi Mu'tamirs by Length of stay and Month

2VEPY ale I35 Hal5Yl buta

Month

H

Moharram 474465 41050 14657 60438 74167 59598 224555 pyma
Safar 424106 44601 19446 63773 92204 75389 128693 s
Rabi (1) 258173 33541 6093 40738 45007 50936 81858 Jof ausy
Rabi (II) 201533 24423 17248 22358 35220 34458 67826 ECR
Jumada (1) 210550 30698 12442 27019 32087 40339 67965 A1 enlen

Jumada (1) 158086 14908 5579 15320 36537 44082 41660 1l goles
Rajab 464428 80633 19808 63334 78351 89350 132952 .
Shaban 545772 77830 24595 90287 106787 85214 161059 ol

Ramadan 4335538 350428 87637 399119 514823 826054 2157477 almy

Shawwal 582914 135551 53969 85399 99430 84278 124287 Jls
Dhu al-qadah 283350 44936 22456 36649 33718 61884 83707 Suaall g3
Dhu al-hijjah 140102 46528 4227 9552 14895 22692 42208 ERRTIN

Total 8079017 925127 288157 913986 1163226 1474274 3314247 Aol

Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics LoD daladl &g dl_ Y4 VT 5yl [ yuuall

$211s11e]S 104 Ajuoyiny |esauan
[MEeiTPR [0 D [TvT |7
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Table (13-1)

D) g AalBY) Bae o ) 9SAN (s graad) (p palinall
Saudi Male Mu'tamirs by Length of stay and Month

BVETY ale I Aal5Y Bke

Ll &M

Moharram 249985 21961 7119 30900 36210
Safar 235623 25040 10651 33410 47855
Rabi (1) 139982 15912 3058 22412 22353
Rabi (1) 104126 11636 9132 10963 19958
Jumada (1) 115941 15083 5342 13924 18672
Jumada (1I') 85440 7934 2991 8304 19577
Rajab 244524 39122 9379 36474 41780
Shaban 295177 38655 12886 48125 60337
Ramadan 2306493 178012 47649 214867 280321
Shawwal 292829 62840 27204 42643 50614
Dhu al-qadah 144525 20299 10177 18913 18127
Dhu al-hijjah 72839 24000 1782 4550 7457

Total 4287484 460494 147370 485485 623261

Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics

$211s11e]S 104 Ajuoyiny |esauan
[MEeiTPR [0 D [TvT |7
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Table (13-2)

Moharram

Safar

Rabi (1)

Rabi (11)

Jumada (1)

Jumada (11)

Rajab

Shaban

Ramadan

Shawwal

Dhu al-qadah

Dhu al-hijjah

Total

Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics

"
I

A Y-\Y v&.ﬁ
) g mﬁ&& B wa Gl Cla graad) i palaal)
Saudi Female Mu'tamirs by Length of stay and Month
AVETY ale M5 2al5YI B

224480 19089 7538 29538 37957 26537 103821 e
188483 19561 8795 30363 44349 31528 53887 JEOR
118191 17629 3035 18326 22654 21234 35313 Jsl g
97407 12787 8116 11395 15262 16323 33524 r.u:b o))
94609 15615 7100 13095 13415 15823 29561 ¥ gslax
72646 6974 2588 7016 16960 19813 19295 4l golex
219904 41511 10429 26860 36571 41279 63254 =y
250595 39175 11709 42162 46450 36864 74235 Olaad
2029045 172416 39988 184252 234502 368485 1029402 ol
290085 72711 26765 42756 48816 36579 62458 Je
138825 24637 12279 17736 15591 28494 40088 Buaall 93
67263 22528 2445 5002 7438 8925 20925 Annll 93
3791533 464633 140787 428501 539965 651884 1565763 4ozl

sLiasdll Zalall Asel _ Y17 3panll s t sal

$211s11e]S 104 Ajuoyiny |esauan
[MEeiTPR [0 D [TvT |7
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Table (14)

Moharram

Safar

Rabi (1)

Rabi (1)

Jumada (1)

Jumada (1)

Rajab

Shaban

Ramadan

Shawwal

Dhu al-qadah

Dhu al-hijjah

Total

Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics

EIvey
728006
570709
448998
284974
274142
232744
543712
589203
3859833
459009
286709

178184

8456223

"
I

il

Sl 9 AalBY) e G (i grnd) i (4 salinall
Non-Saudi Mu'tamirs by Length of stay and Month

AVETY ale M5 2al5YI Bk

12128 5180 37846 60098
14903 9999 33818 73620
16505 4448 32316 57143
6911 5184 22973 31820
8914 9146 28759 20694
9077 2330 17119 25484
17538 11836 56911 59260
22412 20859 72445 81240
95767 58723 252693 358938
19426 9893 67858 69618
13843 2493 24453 32495
18107 4910 14035 23533

255531 145001 661226 893943

$211s11e]S 104 Ajuoyiny |esauan
[MEeiTPR [0 D [TvT |7
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29023
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Table (14-1)

Moharram

Safar

Rabi (1)

Rabi (1)

Jumada (1)

Jumada (1I')

Rajab

Shaban

Ramadan

Shawwal

Dhu al-qadah

Dhu al-hijjah

Total

"
I

il

d) g Mrprw_v; Bda e SM) pnd ) e o jatinall
Non-Saudi Male Mu'tamirs by Length of stay and Month

2VETY ale I dal5Yl Bie

H

523434 7589 3899 30233 50396
420123 8486 8096 24450 55112
337241 10071 3899 25531 38719
209887 4734 3302 18222 25817
202784 5167 5312 20443 15752
176544 5124 1989 11652 19890
389805 11784 7739 39819 45470
435294 15058 13687 58584 63444
2683449 67178 42033 200086 280079
318290 11433 5788 47149 50709
203826 8224 1826 19857 26866
134284 14777 3783 12197 18039
6034961 169625 101353 508223 690293

Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics

$211s11e]S 104 Ajuoyiny |esauan
[MEeiTPR [0 D [TvT |7
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Table ( 14-2) (Y-V¢)dsa

D) 9 AalBY) Bae aea GAIY) Gl graad) S & jalinall

Non-Saudi Female Mu'tamirs by Length of stay and Month

2VETY ale JM> 2al5Yl Bue

e e

Moharram 204572 4539 1281 7613 9702 20840 160597 s
Safar 150586 6417 1903 9368 18508 18532 95858 gy
Rabi (1) 111757 6434 549 6785 18424 10238 69327 Jot sy
Rabi (11) 75087 2177 1882 4751 6003 7774 52500 L,
Jumada (1) 71358 3747 3834 8316 4942 6587 43932 do¥! oolex
Jumada (1) 56200 3953 341 5467 5594 4477 36368 sl golex
Rajab 153907 5754 4097 17092 13790 11191 101983 e
Shaban 153909 7354 7172 13861 17796 18939 88787 uns
Ramadan 1176384 28589 16690 52607 78859 142504 857135 Gl
Shawwal 140719 7993 4105 20709 18909 17265 71738 s
Dhu al-qadah 82883 5619 667 4596 5629 8632 57740 saaall 63
Dhu al-hijjah 43900 3330 1127 1838 5494 5446 26665 Al 03

Total 2421262 85906 43648 153003 203650 272425 1662630 IS ||

Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics sliasM dalall ddl - Yo AT Bypaadl mase syl

$211s11e]S 104 Ajuoyiny |esauan
[MEeiTPR [0 D [TvT |7
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Table (15) (Yve)dsa
4oy ddlatal) g AalBY Bda crwa (i palnall

Mu'tamirs by Length of stay and Administrative Area

2VETY ale M5 Aal5YI 5ue

Administrative Area

2,15¥1 dalaill

H

Al-Riyadh 2605096 337598 158254 609880 750427 515313 233624 C.Dr.\T:
Makkah Al-Mokarramah 8761865 38758 2588 34406 122783 791917 7771413 4,8 S
Al-Madinah Al-Monawarah 1029846 30844 14241 38758 121837 426343 397823 892kl Ayl
Al-Qaseem 555063 111555 33911 142760 201888 61620 3329 —saall
Eastern Region 1112299 236591 85621 239706 271254 226566 52561 a8, 4l aakal)
Aseer 896503 222098 49104 184110 224435 161395 55361 s
Tabouk 224973 5246 11508 35879 42801 87074 42465 JEI PR
Hail 147135 15790 7721 23284 40961 55075 4304 Sl
Northern Borders 68189 11816 6885 21207 24519 3762 0 Adleidl sgasdl
Jazan 529017 62102 26227 98931 137670 183252 20835 olll—=
Najran 204984 65199 14617 60533 42805 18566 3264 Ol
Al-Baha 241421 24196 8316 29117 37307 120844 21641 =Ll
Al-Jouf 158849 18865 14165 56641 38482 16647 14049 o P |

Total 16535240 1180658 433158 1575212 2057169 2668374 8620669 aloztl

Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics s LasHU dalatl Al _ Y.\ 8 yendl o) yall

$211s11e]S 104 Ajuoyiny |esauan
[MEeiTPR [0 D [TvT |7
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Table (15-1)

ive Area

Al-Riyadh

Makkah Al-Mokarramah

Al-Madinah Al-Monawarah

Al-Qaseem

Eastern Region

Aseer

Tabouk

Hail

Northern Borders

Jazan

Najran

Al-Baha

Al-Jouf

Total

Total

=

1646227

5469188

646070

342202

730783

538535

140724

94144

39059

319857

122623

141252

91781

10322445

Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics
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il

(Y-Ye)dsw
Agtay) Adkalall g AalBY) Baa s eSA ( palnall

Male Mu'tamirs by Length of stay and Administrative Area

2VEYY ale IS ALY 5o

yla¥) dahailf

189437 89415 394526 473374 338068 161407 el
17743 1036 21775 71865 493299 4863470 4,1 35
16653 7411 22137 71335 301027 227507 8 59kl Ayl
57759 20037 82228 135542 43946 2690 sl
122822 52833 170538 188329 160419 35842 48, 4 aakadl
114336 26150 108871 150551 106171 32456 pum—"rs
2857 6832 22581 25922 53913 28619 JE1 PR
8585 4274 13862 27383 37737 2303 Jil >
6212 3927 12437 14163 2320 0 Atleddl sgusdl
31841 14606 58619 86561 113954 14276 ohl—
37472 8161 35790 27034 11725 2441 Oz
13498 5138 15974 20950 71868 13824 RPN ]
10904 8903 34370 20545 9618 7441 - PR |

630119 248723 993708

1313554 1744065 5392276 I

LoDl ool &edl _ Y-\ Bpeall e s yuall

$211s11e]S 104 Ajuoyiny |esauan
[MEeiTPR [0 D [TvT |7
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Table (15-2) (Y-Y°)dsn

Ay Adhaial) g AalBY) Sae s LY & jatinall

Female Mu'tamirs by Length of stay and Administrative Area

BVETY ale I Aal5Y) Ska

Administrative Area

Ao

Al-Riyadh 958869 148161 68839 215354 277053 177245 72217 oslayll
Makkah Al-Mokarramah 3292677 21015 1552 12631 50918 298618 2907943 4,1 3Ss
Al-Madinah Al-Monawarah 383776 14191 6830 16621 50502 125316 170316 ERPETY TN
Al-Qaseem 212861 53796 13874 60532 66346 17674 639 (sl
Eastern Region 381516 113769 32788 69168 82925 66147 16719 a5, adl aakal
Aseer 357968 107762 22954 75239 73884 55224 22905 pum—s
Tabouk 84249 2389 4676 13298 16879 33161 13846 JEI PR
Hail 52991 7205 3447 9422 13578 17338 2001 Sl
Northern Borders 29130 5604 2958 8770 10356 1442 0
Jazan 209160 30261 11621 40312 51109 69298 6559
Najran 82361 27727 6456 24743 15771 6841 823 Olyzms
Al-Baha 100169 10698 3178 13143 16357 48976 7817 Ll
Al-Jouf 67068 7961 5262 22271 17937 7029 6608 oy ol
Total 6212795 550539 184435 581504 743615 924309 3228393 ETIPeS |
Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics LoD Zaladl Al _ Y11 Byentl e t sl

$211s11e]S 104 Ajuoyiny |esauan
[MEeiTPR [0 D [TvT |7
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Table (16) (V1) ds
Aoy Adkaiall g AalBY) Bie G i graad) C palinall
Saudi Mu'tamirs by Length of stay and Administrative Area

AVEYY ale M5 AaL5YI ke

Al-Riyadh 1371426 238494 95156 276966 370599 264808 125403 oyl
Makkah Al-Mokarramah 3348910 26025 1085 31587 89851 442447 2757915 40, S 4Sa
Al-Madinah Al-Monawarah 546195 25936 12473 26959 62083 158116 260628 5592l sl
Al-Qaseem 349548 98202 25540 87706 106285 29799 2016 ]l
Eastern Region 622133 173720 41035 102893 144620 128269 31596 4,5, 4t aakudl
Aseer 689486 197909 42688 145329 137156 112783 53621 g
Tabouk 163387 3808 9869 24082 29944 67600 28084 JEA PR
Hail 92869 12495 5562 16447 19426 35584 3355 Jil >
Northern Borders 53779 10287 5976 15271 19265 2980 0 A dleidl sgasd)
Jazan 402940 55658 23783 78408 98200 128968 17923 ohl—
Najran 157804 51944 11863 49443 28889 13085 2580 Oz
Al-Baha 158706 17003 3336 15949 27346 76116 18956 Ll
Al-Jouf 121834 13646 9791 42946 29562 13719 12170 - Pl |

Total 8079017 925127 288157 913986 1163226 1474274 3314247 AU oztl

Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics sl Aolall Aipdl Y AT Byanll mae yusall

$211s11e]S 104 Ajuoyiny |esauan
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Table (16-1) (V-7 ) dssa

Ay ddkaial) o AalBY) Baa Cawa 5 sSA Cpud sradl (g palinal)

Saudi Male Mu'tamirs by Length of stay and Administrative Area

2VEYY ale M5 dLl5Y) sue

Administrative Area H HE m..,c_uvz aslaill
Al-Riyadh 730590 123337 46648 145211 192487 147968 74939 ool
Makkah Al-Mokarramah 1760256 13406 421 19245 49825 238964 1438395 EPYCS - T
Al-Madinah Al-Monawarah 295304 13271 5964 13693 31055 95438 135883 5 ygall Ayl
Al-Qaseem 178639 48320 14093 42445 55076 17328 1377 Ib.mk
Eastern Region 326305 78852 21352 56326 80175 71981 17619 45, 4l aalatl
Aseer 368585 97451 21581 77210 77808 63519 31016 PUES
Tabouk 92688 1874 5415 12682 16542 39401 16774 JEI PR
Hail 48567 6214 2808 8252 10185 19612 1496 JSL=>
Northern Borders 28465 5082 3231 8517 9917 1718 0 Atleddl sgusd!
Jazan 225470 28368 12840 43895 55015 73439 11913 obl—=
Najran 87810 28398 5946 27112 16990 7607 1757 Oz
Al-Baha 81775 8756 1960 7978 13852 37973 11256 =L
Al-Jouf 63030 7165 5111 22919 14334 7442 6059 -y |

Total 4287484 460494 147370 485485 623261 822390 1748484 Aozl

Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics slaoM daladl de ) ¥V Byondl muse yuuall

$211s11e]S 104 Ajuoyiny |esauan
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Table (16-2)

[l

"
!

Jo0ay) ABhatall g AalBY) Bae coma GLEY) Cilid grad) il aliaal)

Saudi Female Mu'tamirs by Length of stay and Administrative Area

2VEYY ale IS Aal3Y) 5e

(Y-17)dsn

Administrative Area

Al-Riyadh

Makkah Al-Mokarramah

Al-Madinah Al-Monawarah

Al-Qaseem

Eastern Region

Aseer

Tabouk

Hail

Northern Borders

Jazan

Najran

Al-Baha

Al-Jouf

Total

Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics

Total

[ ]

640836

1588654

250891

170909

295828

320901

70699

44302

25314

177470

69994

76931

58804

ASLS Al dues

4ul5¥) Aalast

115157 48508 131755 178112 116840 50464 oala i
12619 664 12342 40026 203483 1319520 4,S1) 38
12665 6509 13266 31028 62678 124745 [BYSI{-taniy]
49882 11447 45261 51209 12471 639 —saall
94868 19683 46567 64445 56288 13977 a8, 4 aakadl
100458 21107 68119 59348 49264 22605 pum—s
1934 4454 11400 13402 28199 11310 JE1 PR
6281 2754 8195 9241 15972 1859 Jil >
5205 2745 6754 9348 1262 0 Ale il sgudl
27290 10943 34513 43185 55529 6010 ohl—
23546 5917 22331 11899 5478 823 Oz
8247 1376 7971 13494 38143 7700 RPN ]
6481 4680 20027 15228 6277 6111 P
464633 140787 428501 539965 651884 1565763 ol

$211s11e]S 104 Ajuoyiny |esauan
[MEeiTPR [0 D [TvT |7
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Table (17) (YY) ds
Aoy ddlatall g AalBY) Baa cawn Cpud gread) € (O palinall
Non-Saudi Mu'tamirs by Length of stay and Administrative Area

2VEYY ale M5 dal3Y) e

Administrative Area

1291 Alal

Ao

Al-Riyadh 1233670 99104 63098 332914 379828 250505 108221 ool
Makkah Al-Mokarramah 5412955 12733 1503 2819 32932 349470 5013498 EVSUN Loy
Al-Madinah Al-Monawarah 483651 4908 1768 11799 59754 268227 137195 89l Ayl
Al-Qaseem 205515 13353 8371 55054 95603 31821 1313 (—ssadll
Eastern Region 490166 62871 44586 136813 126634 98297 20965 a8, ol aalasll
Aseer 207017 24189 6416 38781 87279 48612 1740 s
Tabouk 61586 1438 1639 11797 12857 19474 14381 JEA PO
Hail 54266 3295 2159 6837 21535 19491 949 Jil >
Northern Borders 14410 1529 909 5936 5254 782 0 Al sguxll
Jazan 126077 6444 2444 20523 39470 54284 2912 ohl—
Najran 47180 13255 2754 11090 13916 5481 684 Ol
Al-Baha 82715 7193 4980 13168 9961 44728 2685 Ll
Al-Jouf 37015 5219 4374 13695 8920 2928 1879 -l |

Total 8456223 255531 145001 661226 893943 1194100 5306422 Al ozl

Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics elasM daladl digdl _ Y- 11 Bpentl mas tyiall
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Table (17-1) (Y-'V)dsn

th,b/,& dahial g Mrbﬁlk. Baa s oSA dgraad) a0 salinal)

Non-Saudi Male Mu'tamirs by Length of stay and Administrative Area

2VEYY ale JMs Al8Y Bue

Al-Riyadh 915637 66100 42767 249315 280887 190100 86468 oalayl
Makkah Al-Mokarramah 3708932 4337 615 2530 22040 254335 3425075 40,81 3
Al-Madinah Al-Monawarah 350766 3382 1447 8444 40280 205589 91624 8 59l Ayall
Al-Qaseem 163563 9439 5944 39783 80466 26618 1313 (—sadll
Eastern Region 404478 43970 31481 114212 108154 88438 18223 a8, &) aakall
Aseer 169950 16885 4569 31661 72743 42652 1440 gy
Tabouk 48036 983 1417 9899 9380 14512 11845 A PO
Hail 45577 2371 1466 5610 17198 18125 807 Sl >
Northern Borders 10594 1130 696 3920 4246 602 0 Adlaidl sgusd!
Jazan 94387 3473 1766 14724 31546 40515 2363 ohl—
Najran 34813 9074 2215 8678 10044 4118 684 Oy
Al-Baha 59477 4742 3178 7996 7098 33895 2568 Ll
Al-Jouf 28751 3739 3792 11451 6211 2176 1382 -y |

Total 6034961 169625 101353 508223 690293 921675 3643792 Aozl

Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics slasM daladl &gl _ YV Byondl mas yuall

$211s11e]S 104 Ajuoyiny |esauan
[MEeiTPR [0 D [TvT |7
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Table (17-2) (Y'Y ) dsn
Aglay) ddlaial) g AalBY) e G LY Cld grad) S @l jalinal)
Non-Saudi Female Mu'tamirs by Length of stay and Administrative Area

AVEPY ale M5 AalEYI 5s

Administrative Area

Al-Riyadh 318033 33004 20331 83599 98941 60405 21753 oela !
Makkah Al-Mokarramah 1704023 8396 888 289 10892 95135 1588423 40,51 4%
Al-Madinah Al-Monawarah 132885 1526 321 3355 19474 62638 45571 IBYSI{-tanigl
Al-Qaseem 41952 3914 2427 15271 15137 5203 0 PN
Eastern Region 85688 18901 13105 22601 18480 9859 2742 4,5, 4l aakall
Aseer 37067 7304 1847 7120 14536 5960 300 s
Tabouk 13550 455 222 1898 3477 4962 2536 I PR
Hail 8689 924 693 1227 4337 1366 142 Sl >
Northern Borders 3816 399 213 2016 1008 180 0 e dd) sgusdl
Jazan 31690 2971 678 5799 7924 13769 549 ohl—=
Najran 12367 4181 539 2412 3872 1363 0 Oz
Al-Baha 23238 2451 1802 5172 2863 10833 117 e
Al-Jouf 8264 1480 582 2244 2709 752 497 ey |

Total 2421262 85906 43648 153003 203650 272425 1662630 ot

Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics sliasM dalall Aedl Y2V Byoadl mae s yusall

$211s11e]S 104 Ajuoyiny |esauan
[MEeiTPR [0 D [TvT |7
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Table (18) (YA ) Jde>

A iay ddlaiall g AalBY) Baa i Gldaay sged SMA O alinall

Mu'tamirs During The Month of Ramadan by The Length of Stay and Administrative Area

2VEYY Gliaa b IS AaldY Buw

Administrative Area olbia, Yo JI Y o olbiay Yo JIVY o olbiay Vo JI Y o VNV -1253 Y
From 21 to 30 Ramadan From 11 to 20Ramadan From 1 to 10 Ramadan
Al-Riyadh 278073 258899 497031 C.Dpl_uwnz
Makkah Al-Mokarramah 803608 1303049 3035133 4o, S s
Al-Madinah Al-Monawarah 135835 170504 308339 8595kl Ayull
Al-Qaseem 35033 51615 123132 (sl
Eastern Region 115708 78511 157456 a8, Al aalasdl
Aseer 117885 105378 256331 Al
Tabouk 26312 39709 61621 L P
Hail 19925 23686 34959 Jsl >
Northern Borders 7347 10872 19220 A Sle il sga=tl
Jazan 54380 80993 133554 ol
Najran 13052 15393 21013 Oly—z=3
Al-Baha 22676 35275 84693 a=LJd
Al-Jouf 22058 26661 50419 Jar- P |
Total 1651892 2200545 4782901 al ozt

Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics sl daladl A ) _ Y- V1 o]l o syl

$211s11e]S 104 Ajuoyiny |esauan
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Table (18-1) (V-YA) doa

41y ddlaial) g AalBY) Bae cawa Gldaay gl YA L 9SA Oy palinal)
Male Mu'tamirs During The Month of Ramadan by The Length of Stay and Administrative Area

AVEYY Gliaaa jdd IS dAaleY ! B

Administrative Area Slaa, Yo JIYY e Oliaey Yo JIVY oo mr,c_uu: aalail
From 21 to 30 Ramadan From 11 to 20Ramadan From 1 to 10 Ramadan
Al-Riyadh 183818 157045 312953 sl
Makkah Al-Mokarramah 533545 808505 1754227 4o, S 2S5
Al-Madinah Al-Monawarah 101777 104790 181229 8593kl Al
Al-Qaseem 25318 31630 72796 e—isll
Eastern Region 82427 56801 109220 a8, &t aakaall
Aseer 68471 62704 155428 s
Tabouk 18204 24945 35914 JE P
Hail 14001 14403 20829 Jil >
Northern Borders 4671 6301 10638 Sl dt) sgustl
Jazan 38178 47831 79986 obl—=
Najran 10372 9951 13073 Oly—z=3
Al-Baha 14838 19823 47491 =L
Al-Jouf 12442 14902 29104 Py ||

Total 1108062 1359631 2822888 ot

Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics e LoD daladl dedl _ Y. VT § el o s youall

$211s11e]S 104 Ajuoyiny |esauan
[MEeiTPR [0 D [TvT |7
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Table (18-2) (Y-YA ) Jo>
4 Y ddlaial) g AalBY) Baa crwa Gldaay gl JUA Gl & palinal)

Female Mu'tamirs During The Month of Ramadan by The Length of Stay and Administrative Area

AVEYY Gl yed S AalEYI Bue

Administrative Area

Obaa, Yo dI YN oo syl Aalail

From 21 to 30 Ramadan From 11 to 20Ramadan From 1 to 10 Ramadan

Al-Riyadh 94255 101854 184078 ool
Makkah Al-Mokarramah 270063 494544 1280906 40,SL asa
Al-Madinah Al-Monawarah 34058 65714 127110 8 59l Ayl
Al-Qaseem 9715 19985 50336 (—sall
Eastern Region 33281 21710 48236 a5, &l aakall
Aseer 49414 42674 100903 s
Tabouk 8108 14764 25707 JEA PR
Hail 5924 9283 14130 Jil >
Northern Borders 2676 4571 8582 Ala i) sgu=ll
Jazan 16202 33162 53568 ol
Najran 2680 5442 7940 Oz
Al-Baha 7838 15452 37202 =Ll
Al-Jouf 9616 11759 21315 by =l

Total 543830 840914 1960013 4ozl

Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics

vavtm.bE_Nh{_\4.JAmb.bL_mktoC(ka—
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Table (19) (V9)dsx

Ay ddkaial) g AalBY) Soa awa Cldaay g JYA Cpad grad) (g salinall
Saudi Mu'tamirs During The Month of Ramadan by The Length of Stay and Administrative Area

AVEYY Gliaay pd IS A8V 3w

Administrative Area Sliaay ¥o JI YN e olasy Yo JINY oo ol Ve JIY o mrk-.uv: aglai Ll

From 21 to 30 Ramadan From 11 to 20Ramadan From 1 to 10 Ramadan

Al-Riyadh 120405 157933 297380 =y |
Makkah Al-Mokarramah 278065 579144 1431290 4o, S A
Al-Madinah Al-Monawarah 55984 111485 179839 I BYeIp-tanig)
Al-Qaseem 17071 34467 80010 (sl
Eastern Region 44816 40226 73045 a5, sl aalasl)
Aseer 91702 89034 206935 il
Tabouk 18207 32031 49210 A PR
Hail 12304 17268 26161 il >
Northern Borders 5451 7972 15683 Ileddl sgastl
Jazan 43169 61790 107900 ol
Najran 6331 9532 16439 Oz
Al-Baha 14503 25994 66123 =Ll
Al-Jouf 15953 21796 39307 o P |
Total 723961 1188672 2589322 al_oztl
Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics slbasd dnladl A dl _ ¥ VT 8ol e 1 yuall

$211s11e]S 104 Ajuoyiny |esauan
[MEeiTPR [0 D [TvT |7
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Table (19-1) (V-Y9 ) Jds

4 ey ddkaiall g Aal8Y) Saa rusa Cldaa ) ged A SAN Cpd graad) (Op salinall
Saudi Male Mu'tamirs During The Month of Ramadan by The Length of Stay and Administrative Area

AVETY Gl i S 2alEY! Bore

Administrative Area Olaa, ¥ dI Y)Y o olaes Yo dINVY oo N..c_bv: azlai
From 21 to 30 Ramadan From 11 to 20Ramadan From 1 to 10 Ramadan
Al-Riyadh 68819 83036 162372 ool
Makkah Al-Mokarramah 158101 309776 727077 40, asa
Al-Madinah Al-Monawarah 35081 59480 96305 8592kl Ayl
Al-Qaseem 9917 18056 41694 e—ssnall
Eastern Region 23821 22583 41176 A5, &l aak:ll
Aseer 48230 48750 112798 ke
Tabouk 11144 18031 26673 P PR
Hail 7102 9003 13569 Jil >
Northern Borders 3176 4228 8128 AIle i) sgusdl
Jazan 28137 34985 61296 ohl—
Najran 4365 5494 8969 Ol
Al-Baha 7996 13092 34467 =Ll
Al-Jouf 8356 11181 20046 o PR |

Total 414245 637695 1354570

Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics e asD daladl Al ¥V B pondl o s yuall

$211s11e]S 104 Ajuoyiny |esauan
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Table (19-2) (Y-Y9 ) Jdo>
Ay ddkaial) g Aal8Y) Saa awa Clhdaay g JYA G Glia graad) &) palinal)

Saudi Female Mu'tamirs During The Month of Ramadan by The Length of Stay and Administrative Area

BVEYY Gliag, pd WS AalsY Bun

Administrative Area ol Yo JIYY e Slinay Yo JI VY e olasy V- JIY o EW O V=128
From 21 to 30 Ramadan From 11 to 20Ramadan From 1 to 10 Ramadan
Al-Riyadh 51586 74897 135008 sl
Makkah Al-Mokarramah 119964 269368 704213 4o, S A4S
Al-Madinah Al-Monawarah 20903 52005 83534 8 59kl Ayl
Al-Qaseem 7154 16411 38316 sl
Eastern Region 20995 17643 31869 a8, A aakaal)
Aseer 43472 40284 94137 B
Tabouk 7063 14000 22537 JEA PR
Hail 5202 8265 12592 Jsl >
Northern Borders 2275 3744 7555 Ala gl sga=tl
Jazan 15032 26805 46604 obhl—=
Najran 1966 4038 7470 Ol
Al-Baha 6507 12902 31656 L
Al-Jouf 7597 10615 19261 - PR |

Total 309716 550977 1234752 CIEPE S )

Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics sliasd deladl A Il _ ¥ VT Byondl a2 yiall
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Table (20) (Y*)ds

Mf&‘bv%_ E_bmﬂb&%_ Baa i Gldaay pgdi DA G grad) S O alinal)
Non-Saudi Mu'tamirs During The Month of Ramadan by The Length of Stay and Administrative Area

AVEYY oy j-d IS dllEY | 5us

Administrative Area olae, Yo JI ¥ e olae, Yo JIVY e Aayla¥ Aakasll

From 21 to 30 Ramadan From 11 to 20Ramadan From 1 to 10 Ramadan

Al-Riyadh 157668 100966 199651 C.bfn»lz
Makkah Al-Mokarramah 525543 723905 1603843 40,S1I ase
Al-Madinah Al-Monawarah 79851 59019 128500 8592l Ayl
Al-Qaseem 17962 17148 43122 e—ssniall
Eastern Region 70892 38285 84411 a5, adl aabsll
Aseer 26183 16344 49396 g
Tabouk 8105 7678 12411 P PR
Hail 7621 6418 8798 Sl >
Northern Borders 1896 2900 3537 Al i&dl sgatl
Jazan 11211 19203 25654 ol
Najran 6721 5861 4574 Ol =3
Al-Baha 8173 9281 18570 a=LJl
Al-Jouf 6105 4865 11112 P |

Total 927931 1011873 2193579 ozl

Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics e LoD daladl A dl _ Y VT 5 o]l [ yall

$211s11e]S 104 Ajuoyiny |esauan
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Table (20-1) (Y-Y+ ) de>

Ay ddkaial) g dalBY) Baa crwa Gldaay s VA sSA G gxaad) O salizall
Non-Saudi Male Mu'tamirs During The Month of Ramadan by The Length of Stay and Administrative Area

BVEYY Gl ped IS AleY 50

Administrative Area Oy ¥ I Y o Obaey Yo JINVY o Ayl Aalaill
From 21 to 30 Ramadan From 11 to 20Ramadan From 1 to 10 Ramadan
Al-Riyadh 114999 74009 150581 CNLL.\L_
Makkah Al-Mokarramah 375444 498729 1027150 40, S Ass
Al-Madinah Al-Monawarah 66696 45310 84924 8 y9all dsyul)
Al-Qaseem 15401 13574 31102 7|Tb.m|:
Eastern Region 58606 34218 68044 a8, st aalasll
Aseer 20241 13954 42630 s
Tabouk 7060 6914 9241 P PR
Hail 6899 5400 7260 Jil >
Northern Borders 1495 2073 2510 A&l sgu=tl
Jazan 10041 12846 18690 ol
Najran 6007 4457 4104 Oly—=3
Al-Baha 6842 6731 13024 =L
Al-Jouf 4086 3721 9058 - PSS |

Total 693817 721936 1468318 Aot

Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics e LoD doladl die ! _ Y2 VT 3 0]l ) s ysall
S211S11eIS 104 Aj1IoyIny |esauan
IMeTTP |50 P TTor]?
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Table (20-2) (Y-Y+ ) Jds>

Ay ddkaial) g dalBY) Baa crwa Gldaa gl IOA ELIY) Gl sraad) pud &) jalinal)

Non-Saudi Female Mu'tamirs During The Month of Ramadan by The Length of Stay and Administrative Area

AVEVY liay st IO 2alBY! Bte

Administrative Area olae, ¥ JdIYY o N.wb_bv: aalaill
From 21 to 30 Ramadan From 11 to 20Ramadan From 1 to 10 Ramadan
Al-Riyadh 42669 26957 49070 ==
Makkah Al-Mokarramah 150099 225176 576693 4, S S
Al-Madinah Al-Monawarah 13155 13709 43576 8 59kl Ayl
Al-Qaseem 2561 3574 12020 .blu&b.mr:
Eastern Region 12286 4067 16367 a8, sl aalasll
Aseer 5942 2390 6766 b
Tabouk 1045 764 3170 JEA PO
Hail 722 1018 1538 Jsb >
Northern Borders 401 827 1027 US| DA (YRS |
Jazan 1170 6357 6964 ol
Najran 714 1404 470 Oz
Al-Baha 1331 2550 5546 =L
Al-Jouf 2019 1144 2054 Pl ||
Total 234114 289937 725261 Nl.lbhﬂu_

Source:Umrah Survey 2016 _General Authority for Statistics

e LoD daladl ae i _ Y.V mb.bhb_qrfoc.\rbh—
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